BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 442

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "repealing" in line 5 down through "land;" in line 8; and in line 9, after "limits" insert "if the Department of Natural Resources makes a certain determination".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 11, 12, 22, and 26, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 12, strike "**IF**"; in line 16, strike "**3**" and substitute "**4**"; in line 27, strike "**3**." and substitute "**4**."; strike beginning with "**INDOOR**" in line 29 down through "**AGENCY**" in line 32 and substitute "**DEPARTMENT DETERMINES THAT:**

- A. THE INDOOR RECREATIONAL FACILITY IS DESIGNED TO SERVE MULTIPLE PRIORITY FUNDING AREAS, AS DEFINED IN § 5-7B-02 OF THE STATE FINANCE AND PROCUREMENT ARTICLE, OR MULTIPLE CENSUS DESIGNATED PLACES WITHIN A PRIORITY FUNDING AREA;
- B. THE INDOOR RECREATIONAL FACILITY CONTAINS
 EQUIPMENT OR FACILITIES, INCLUDING A SWIMMING POOL, THAT CANNOT BE
 SUPPORTED IN MULTIPLE LOCATIONS; AND
- C. THE APPLICABLE LOCAL GOVERNMENT PLANNING AND ZONING AGENCY HAS VERIFIED THAT THE LOCATION OF THE INDOOR RECREATIONAL FACILITY IS CONSISTENT WITH THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT'S COMPREHENSIVE PLAN".